

NEWS RELEASE

Release Time IMMEDIATE

Date 31 March 2016

Location Melbourne, Australia

CHOOSE MATHS AWARDS TO HONOUR STUDENT AND TEACHER EXCELLENCE

Students and teachers have been invited to demonstrate their creativity and excellence at the launch of the inaugural Choose Maths Awards today.

The partnership between The BHP Billiton Foundation and the Australian Mathematical Sciences Institute (AMSI) aims to increase the representation of women in mathematics.

A total of A\$63,000 will be awarded nationally to teachers, students and schools in celebration of achievement, creativity and excellence in mathematical learning and education.

The Awards form one of four components of AMSI and the BHP Billiton Foundation's Choose Maths program, a five-year A\$22 million partnership to strengthen mathematics teaching and foster participation and career awareness of girls and women in mathematics.

AMSI Director, Professor Geoff Prince said young women and girls had not traditionally been encouraged to explore their maths potential or consider it as a career pathway.

"We are rewriting this narrative in Australian classrooms through Choose Maths. An important recognition of excellence, these awards are also a call to action through their demonstration of what mathematics education should and can be in Australia," said Prof Prince.

The Awards will also put the spotlight on student talent through the *Maths. Camera. Action* program in which students are encouraged to showcase their creativity by creating short films about maths outside the classroom.

Welcoming the chance to challenge traditional gender narratives and acknowledge education at its best, BHP Billiton Chief of Staff and Head of Geoscience, Laura Tyler said the awards were an opportunity to foster the skills needed to secure Australia's future.

"Investment in mathematics education is critical to provide students, particularly girls, with the foundational skills and confidence to drive industry and innovation into the future. Skilled educators make this possible by creating engaging learning environments," she said.

"All students have maths potential and they should be given the opportunity to explore this without barriers."

Now open nationally, applications for the teacher awards close 11 July and student awards 20 July. The awards will be presented at a ceremony in Melbourne on 26 August 2016.

Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: bhpbilliton.com

Media Relations

Australia and Asia

Eleanor Colonico

Tel: +61 3 9609 2360 Mobile +61 407 064 748 Email: Eleanor.Colonico@bhpbilliton.com

Paul Hitchins

Tel: +61 3 9609 2592 Mobile +61 419 315 001

Email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com

Fiona Hadley

Tel: +61 3 9609 2211 Mobile +61 427 777 908

Email: Fiona.Hadley@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom and South Africa

Ruban Yogarajah

Tel: +44 207 802 4033 Mobile +44 7827 082 022 Email: Ruban. Yogarajah @bhpbilliton.com

Jennifer White

Tel: +44 207 802 7462 Mobile +44 7827 253 764

Email: Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com

North America

Jaryl Strong

Tel: +1 713 499 5548 Mobile: +1 281 222 6627

Email: Jaryl.Strong@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Limited ABN 49 004 028 077 Registered in Australia Registered Office: Level 18, 171 Collins Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015

Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is headquartered in Australia







Follow us on social media

Investor Relations

Australia and Asia

Tara Dines

Tel: +61 3 9609 2222 Mobile: +61 499 249 005

Email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com

Andrew Gunn

Tel: +61 3 9609 3575 Mobile: +61 402 087 354

Email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom and South Africa

Jonathan Price

Tel: +44 20 7802 4131 Mobile: +44 7990 527 726

Email: Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com

Americas

James Wear

Tel: +1 212 310 1421 Mobile: +1 347 882 3011

Email: James.Wear@bhpbilliton.com

Joseph Suarez

Tel: +1 212 310 1422 Mobile: +1 646 400 3803

Email: Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Plc Registration number 3196209 Registered in England and Wales Registered Office: Neathouse Place London SW1V 1LH United Kingdom Tel +44 20 7802 4000 Fax +44 20 7802 4111